ANNEX I (con.) -32-

51. TCRs 84 through 92, inclusive, for chapter 85 are deleted and the following new TCRs for such chapter are inserted in numerical sequence (continued):

- 92N. (A) A change to tariff items 8528.30.50 or 8528.30.60 from tariff items 8528.30.10 or 8528.30.20 or any other heading, except from tariff items 8540.12.20, 8540.12.70 or 8540.91.15. In addition, no more than half the number of semiconductors of tariff items 8542.13.40, 8542.14.40 or 8542.19.40, used in the video projector component, may be non-originating; or
 - (B) A change to tariff items 8528.30.50 or 8528.30.60 from tariff items 8528.30.10 or 8528.30.20 or any other heading, except from tariff item 8540.12.20, 8540.12.70 or 8540.91.15. In addition, the regional value content must be not less than:
 - (1) 60 percent where the transaction value method is used, or
 - (2) 50 percent where the net cost method is used.
- 920. A change to tariff items 8528.30.62, 8528.30.64, 8528.30.66 or 8528.30.68 from tariff items 8528.30.10 or 8528.30.20 or any other heading, except from tariff item 8529.90.53.
- 92P. A change to tariff items 8528.30.10 or 8528.30.20 from any other heading, except from tariff items 8529.90.43, 8529.90.46 or 8529.90.49.
- 929. A change to subheading 8528.30 from tariff items 8528.30.10 or 8528.30.20 or any other heading, provided there is a regional value content of not less than:
 - (A) 60 percent where the transaction value method is used, or
 - (B) 50 percent where the net cost method is used."

52. TCR <u>123(A)</u> and <u>(B)</u> for chapter 85 are modified by deleting "8539.40" at each instance and by inserting in lieu thereof "8539.49".

53. TCRs 135 and 136 for chapter 85 are deleted and the following new TCRs are inserted in numerical sequence:

- "135. A change to subheadings 8540.40 through 8540.60 from any subheading outside that group, except from tariff item 8540.91.15.
- 136. A change to subheadings 8540.71 through 8540.79 from any subheading outside that group, except from tariff item 8540.99.40."

54. The subheading rule immediately preceding TCR 142 for chapter 85 is modified by deleting "8542.11 through 8542.80" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8542.12 through 8542.50".

55. TCR 143(A) and (B) for chapter 85 are modified by deleting at each instance "8543.10 through 8543.30" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8543.11 through 8543.81".

56. TCR 144(A) and (B) for chapter 85 are modified by deleting at each instance "8543.80.85" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8543.89.80".

57. TCR 145(A) and (B) for chapter 85 are modified by deleting at each instance "8543.80" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8543.89".